PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT7696779

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: Corrective Assignment to correct the NAME OF THE ASSIGNEE TO	SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
		MICHEL SALEŠ COMPANY previously recorded on Reel 032483 Frame 0431. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the NAME OF THE ASSIGNEE TO

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
CHARLES J. MICHEL JR.	03/20/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MICHEL SALES COMPANY
Street Address:	2301 TRAFFIC STREET N.E.
City:	MINNEAPOLIS
State/Country:	MINNESOTA
Postal Code:	55432

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14183334

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (317)713-3699

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3177133500

Email: Taft-ip-Docket@taftlaw.com

TAFT STETTINIUS & HOLLISTER LLP **Correspondent Name:**

Address Line 1: ONE INDIANA SQUARE

Address Line 2: **SUITE 3500**

Address Line 4: INDIANAPOLIS, INDIANA 46204

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	M42783-00003
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	KELLY BOWLING
SIGNATURE:	/Kelly Bowling/
DATE SIGNED:	12/15/2022

Total Attachments: 3

source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif source=Assignment#page3.tif

> **PATENT** REEL: 062135 FRAME: 0407 507649644

	ON FORM COVER SHEET ENTS ONLY
	e: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Charles I Mishal Is	Name:Michel Sales Company
Charles J. Michel Jr.	Internal Address:
	X No
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s): Execution Date(s) March 20, 2014	Street Address: 2301 Traffic Street N.E.
X Assignment Merger	—
	City: Minneapolis
Security Agreement Change of Na	ille
Joint Research Agreement	State: Minnesota
Government Interest Assignment	Country: United States of America Zip: 55432
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?
4. Application or patent number(s):	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
14/183,334	9,120,499
Additional num	bers attached? Yes XNo
5. Name and address to whom correspondent concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
Name: Kristine Boylan	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$_0.00
Internal Address:	, , , ,
	X Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 2200 IDS Center 80 South Eighth S	
Street Address. 2200 ibo contar 50 codar Eighar c	None required (government interest not affecting title)
City: <u>Minneapolis</u>	8. Payment Information
State: Minnesota Zip: 55402	
Phone Number: <u>612-977-8878</u>	Deposit Account Number 50-1438
Docket Number: M42783-00003	
Email Address: KBoylan@taftlaw.com	Authorized UserName <u>Matthew P. Metzger</u>
9. Signature: /Matthew P. M	letzger/ December 15, 2022
Signatur	
Matthew P. Metzger	Total number of pages including cover 3
Name of Person Signing	sheet, attachments, and documents:
Decision of the second of final reliance	ver sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:

PATENT REEL: 062135 FRAME: 0408

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I,

Charles J. MICHEL, Jr., residing at 1731 Summit Ave., St. Paul, MN 55105, USA, and a citizen of the USA;

have made certain new and useful inventions and certain improvements as described and set forth below:

Michel Sales Company | 11 30 22

AND WHEREAS, Michel Sales Co. Inc., Corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State of Minnesota and having an office and place of business at 2301 Traffic Street N.E., Minneapolis, MN 55432 (bereinafter "Assignee") is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions, improvements and application and in and to the Letters Patent to be obtained therefor:

Now therefore, I/WE, the undersigned inventors, hereby sell, assign, and transfer to ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the invention entitled:

POWER ASSIST WHEELBARROW

18 February 2014 executed by Me/Us concurrently herewith, and any and all applications for patent and patents in any and all countries, including all divisions, continuations, reissues, and extensions thereof and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States patent application; and hereby authorize and request that the Attorney(s) for ASSIGNEE to insert in this ASSIGNMENT document the application number and filing date of said United States patent application when known and authorize the Attorney(s) for ASSIGNEE to append to this ASSIGNMENT document application numbers and filing dates of any and all applications for patent and patents in any and all countries, resulting from the filing of said United States patent application. I/We request the Commissioner of Patents issue any Letters Patent granted upon the inventions set forth in said application to ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns; and we hereby agree that ASSIGNEE may apply for foreign Letters Patent on said invention and I/We will execute all papers necessary in connection with the United States and foreign applications when called upon to do so by ASSIGNEE.

I/We do hereby agree that upon request and without further consideration I/We and our respective executors and legal representatives will communicate to ASSIGNEE or its representatives or nominees any facts known to Me/Us respecting said improvements and testify in any legal proceedings, sign and deliver all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing, and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths, and generally aid the ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention in all countries.

Page 1 of 2

Page 2 of 3

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I, Charles J. MICHEL, Jr., have caused this ASSIGNMENT to
be signed this 20 day of MARK 2014.
filler Market from the second
Charles J. MCHEL, JE
STATE OF)
) ss.
COUNTY OF ()
On this 22 day of 44000, 2014, before me personally appeared Charles
J. MICHEL, Jr., personally known to me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence
to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument, and acknowledged to me
that he/she executed the same of his/her authorized capacity, and that by his/her signature on the
instrument, the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the
instrument.
NUTTNITUS man bound and affinish and
WITNESS my hand and official seal:
I define / /
Notary Public /
(SEAL) My Commission expires:
21 - 10
MEGAN MARIE MILLER 31 January 2017
Notary Public / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / /
My Communism Expres 1 January 31, 2017
GMTs. Amount as teast &

REEL: 062135 FRAME: 0410

RECORDED: 03/20/2014